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MISSION MADHUMEHA

738. SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ‘Mission Madhumeha’ and the strategies identified by the Government to
provide treatment to patients under the programme;

(b) the States identified by the Government for implantation of the scheme and the places, where
this facility is being provided in the State of Bihar; and

(c) the number of people benefited so far from the said Mission?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): The Mission Madhumeha was formally launched formally on 28th October, 2016 on the
occasion of first National Ayurveda Day. A protocol on ‘Prevention and Control of Diabetes
through Ayurveda’ was released for implementing the ‘Mission Madhumeha’.

In addition, the Central Council for Research in Ayurveda(CCRAS), an autonomous
Research Council under the Ministry has been engaged in extending research oriented Ayurveda
based an integrative health care services for the management of Madhumeha which is Diabetes
Mellitus.

CCRAS had developed the AYUSH82 formulation for diabetes through scientific process
of drug development and commercialized through National Research Development Corporation
(NRDC) for wider public utility.

(b): The Integration of AYUSH with NPCDCS Programme was implemented in six states viz.
Rajasthan, Gujarat, Bihar, Andhra Pradesh, West Bengal and Uttar Pradesh, which included
treatment of diabetes.

(c): Total number of 7,61,363 patients have benefited from the said activities so far.
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